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In the Matter of a plan of compromise or arrangement of 

 NORTH AMERICAN LAMB COMPANY LTD., CANADA SHEEP AND LAMB FARMS LTD., CANADA 
SHEEP HOLDINGS LTD., LAMB CLUB MARKETING LIMITED, CANADA LAMB GROWERS LTD., 

CANADA LAMB PROCESSORS LTD. and CANINE FAIR LTD. 

 
Service List 

 

 

SERVICE BY EMAIL 

Ernst & Young, Inc. 
Calgary City Centre 
2200 - 215 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1M4 
 
Attention:   Neil Narfason 
  Christopher Keliher 
  Matt Hanrahan 
  Serena Daniels  
Email: Neil.Narfason@ca.ey.com 
 christopher.keliher@parthenon.ey.com 
 matt.hanrahan@parthenon.ey.com 
 serena.daniels@parthenon.ey.com  
 
Monitor 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
3700, 400 – 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 
 
 
Attention: Howard Gorman,  
  Meghan Parker 
  Erin Colwell 
Email: howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 erin.colwell@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
 
 
Counsel to Ernst & Young, Inc. 

Bank of Nova Scotia 
 
Attention:   Janice Holzscherer 
  Rocco Fabiano 
  Justin Mitges 
Email: janice.holzscherer@scotiabank.com  
 rocco.fabiano@scotiabank.com 
 justinl.mitges@scotiabank.com 
 
 
 
 
 

McMillan LLP 
Suite 1700 
TD Canada Trust Tower 421 7th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Attention: Adam Maerov,  
  Daniel Shouldice 
  Preet Saini 
Email: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca 
 daniel.shouldice@mcmillan.ca 
 preet.saini@mcmillan.ca  
 
Counsel to Bank of Nova Scotia 

Farm Credit Canada 
 
Attention: Chantal Keely 
  Ben Neufeld 
                          Jay Penner 
Email: chantal.keely@fcc-fac.ca 
 ben.neufeld@fcc-fac.ca 
             jay.penner@fcc-fac.ca  

Sharek & Co  
#2100, 10060 Jasper Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3R8 
 
Attention:  David Archibold 
  Justin Williams 
  Ian Logan 
Email: darchibold@sharekco.com 
 jwilliams@sharekco.com 
 ilogan@sharekco.com 
 
Counsel to Farm Credit Canada 

Fresh Canada Meats 
 

MLT Aikins LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
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Attention: Gary Alexander 
  David Battin 
                          Alan Haronga 
Email: g.alexander@iflgroup.co 
 d.battin@iflgroup.co 
             alan@gisnz.co.nz 
 
 
 
 
 

222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
 
Attention: Ryan Zahara 
  Jeff Lee 
Email:  jmlee@mltaikins.com 
 RZahara@mltaikins.com 
 
Counsel to Fresh Canada Meats  

PricewaterhouseCoopers 
Suncor Energy Centre 111 5th Avenue SW 
Suite 3100, East Tower 
Calgary, AB T2P 5L3 
 
Attention:  Clinton Roberts 
  Liam Murphy 
Email:  clinton.l.roberts@pwc.com 
 liam.d.murphy@pwc.com 
 
 

Bennett Jones  
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 
 
Attention:  Chris Simard 
  Murray Coleman 
Email:  simardc@bennettjones.com 
 colemanm@bennettjones.com 
 
Counsel to 2079468 Alberta Ltd. 

Canadian Co-operative of Wool Growers 
145 Broxburn Blvd. 
Lethbridge, AB  T1J 4P4  
 
Attention:  Eric Bjergso 
Email:  ericb@wool.ca 
 

Miller Thompson 
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 
London, ON N6A 5R8  
 
Attention: Tony Van Klink 
Email:  tvanklink@millerthomson.com  
 
Counsel to Masterfeeds Inc. 
 

North & Company LLP 
220 4 St S 
Lethbridge, AB T1J 4J7 
 
Attention:  Sean Annis 
   
Email:  cmcmahon@north-co.com 
 sannis@north-co.com 
 carisman@north-co.com 
 
Counsel to North American Lamb Company Ltd., 
Canada Sheep and Lamb Farms Ltd. Canada Sheep 
Holdings Ltd. Lamb Club Marketing Limited Canada 
Lamb Growers Ltd. Canada Lamb Processors Ltd. 
Canine Fare Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP  
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900  
Vancouver, B.C.  V6C 0A3 
 
 
Attention: Glen Nesbitt 
Email: gnesbitt@fasken.com 
 
 
 
Counsel to MPSC Canada ULC 

Department of Justice Canada 
300 Epcor Tower 
10423 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5H 0E7 
 
Attention:  George Body 
  Leah Goetz 
Email:  George.Body@justice.gc.ca 
 Leah.Goetz@justice.gc.ca 
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SERVICE BY COURIER 

CNH Industrial Capital Canada Ltd.  
4475 North Service Road  
Burlington, ON L7L 4X7 

Kubota Canada Ltd.  
5900 14th Ave  
Markham, ON L3S 4K4 

Tricor Lease & Finance Corp.  
PO Box 397  
Burlington, ON L7R3Y3 

Royal Bank of Canada  
4th Floor, 36 York Mill Road  
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4 

Ford Credit Canada Company  
PO Box 2400  
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7 

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Company  
11th Floor, 1290 Central Parkway W  
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 

AgCon Equipment Ltd.  
90 Lakeside Road  
Navin, Manitoba R5T 0E2 

John Deere Canada ULC  
3430 Superior Court  
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4 

River City Ford Sales Ltd.  
Box 400  
Carman, MB R0G0J0 

De Lage Landen Financial Service Canada Inc.  
Unit 1, 3450 Superior Court  
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4 

PNC Vendor Finance Corporation Canada  
2nd Floor, 4145 North Service Road  
Burlington, ON L7L 6A3 

 

 


